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^:?Rf-PT: ^Fi, ‘tfT p t? !^  ?Fr?qiT^i XJcj u-i

^D'^frq, cM^FT^ 'l« f^  ^ntp? h

■ - y i t t v r ^ iT  3 T [^ r^ rr< n  r?cx |

*;■'''■ '̂ s.<l. cT2?.f. Sî TF5. 'J,~T3rn̂ Cj-1 ;
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A x[b.] i:
cT r̂r in

3 - 7 7

y«jtR wvrS. R̂qK>i*iT

9. rrd: z-i?.^sif ^  f̂ ^Z3Txar
V̂Q !j5cF?, r.jt^  qRĉ .
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Clllelci7l 6 IM d  ,<!!; l«ĉ  K , « S1 ■: ■: M . '  ■ ' 1 :s. ?■-•■ •!•' 'Mi: ; - H ‘ li| :

1 S.
1 I ' - 1.:)!#.POPULATION 2001 m 3PULATI0N 2001 f  [

1
NO.
i '

; TEHSIL ‘ 1 ! ii: - :V II-  • : ■ •in-; •fl; RUIa'ji'i K
1 URBAN 1

ii , ■' 1 i ■ ' J ! l-P  ! ;  ̂ ;-T vmi 1 iT H IF
t iiiFATEHPUR .f!l 2et005! '■ vj . 131773- 1292321'■ ii 154103a 76838i Iud  !\T72S5 !, 106902; 54935 619671
2 i;LAX}»lANGARH

J .. . .... _ ...  .... .
2835731 !i .' 144£0S 138968 236285,. 120020 f116265

i;.;. ;.
472831• !’* 2 4^V ' ■22703

3 ' jSIKAR 530421 273150 1 257271 344915 176504.'i. i :
1168411; "185^7 '96646"" 88860 '
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«ileict> ê lfejcbf ; 1 r r r n

pIvSITĉ ^
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!j M  ĵ: ' ■ ;ii, j -, ;

* '-1
1-; >■

: 1 ■ 31 '

t M ;  p . ; , r
i
: ' . ' ( 
-i

■ ■: ^
i :' a ’

! "  12

: M
' ' :l '{

i : | . : ’■-i".-r ■■ 86

J - •:
I . "\



2 4

2. c i? W T ^ 15

3.

4 . , m R m 5

;i

2 4

1 4

26

7 .

8 . 11

130

3.4.2. "TPi

■t ’
r̂ii'

r:ii,

1.
1 !

2.

i i
IWfcIH g  5?TO M  'WPPlf 2 f S ^  ^  5ciT^ t ; -

.;1lt?;i: 
v l i l

^ l i■ ::il5f',1'.,} i£wsTT tf >R«!fr g5t,3ira?a<RiT 
^  . ' h i  ii

3. ft lt jid iji ^  ^gfejT -^tanTra

4. ^rrair-ra ^gi?ttii3i1 fPt 3ITO'

0 . ite I. Ii:

■ '141 -

■^Pt
: | i

e.'- cpT ^3{TOi t  I'MiV LjU r \  i!' ^
u!  ̂ ! i l l , : i f i

7. 3 iF F ^^  itfSi$ p iR O T ^ ta m i ' ■ H,|̂  ii ;•■; i l g

■ :! .  ̂ ^ ; '  ! i• ■ . :• I jf; ' I' ■ i>:i ': ' ‘ • li' .•!•«'•! i<5 F

: -  ■<3q'^<ivf i i i l^ c p i 130 6 ■HTO ^  t  ^ 4  f t r a r

1  ̂ (:,t :. :■ V ' •; ; :! f j s j
3 # r a p r  s R p f e  OT8#ra> f^cn cH i Fi

■RvT ^r S F ir a  w w i T 1:. K

: ln it
•I';,I. 1li
Ii ' !..I ■

I ’ i .

wm
sr.i.

M;

. M M '

Iflilfi! I f



3.4.3. C J rfr fR w  ^  3 i T ^ ^ 5 ^

?[7fej5T-43 [ O f f c l l ^  ^ f f  ^

;  >• i rf''>̂ •■

i l i l ^

:• i!
: ii!' 1 ! 't

'v f

T-ifrtra f ^ f i r f e  ^  t o , ■ ^ l c l0 4 d i c j ^  ^  w r  1: ----- ■ ----------1---------- — -
1. 1 [-^ "■ 1 2 1 -: ! i i;  . :;

2. ■ :i :!: j:i : -̂i: :■ > -ij
■-A_:._... 1

1 - 3 . : 1̂ s t e  ' ■! ? :  ̂ 11??' !■■ ■fp t*-i1 3 9  ̂ i |
■ f 
1 ']

4 .W  ̂ i| i [ - n r  y - ' I ' l ’i i e g f i - ' i  ̂ '"H ■;■./■ ;i

■ 6 . ' , n ^ I ; 1 '!■ '■ ;■>: -;« '4 '‘ | l ‘| r | r  ■; 'if;» '■!:■ if - i l l i 1 r i i 4 0 i^ i;'l
j--. •■?-■(•• ■■ ‘' 
-’ > : ■ i;

»  ̂ ‘i S I t '■r '-fV 1

■ 7 . . ' ' : \ < fh n tjt57 ';li1l i l i 8 9 i!S l;

8.!: ! '! S '''4 i | l i [ l ! l | i 3r ’ -r  If ' r H V S ; ' j

■ - ; . }:qW  ‘ ■'• ! ] ;'; ' ' If i S l i l | ii;< IH 0 1 0 ii f • S' t •'■ ' ).:j
!'.. ; ; : i • i; : i " !'
i ^ ' li 

1 ^  ? 

1 i - y . :  

■ 1; 7 !

h w  aiP liiP f »i a ie jiq ^  f t ra ji ar
:■ :if !! ■ f?.} 1. 
iMW 1 : 40 g
i% i;-  ' . •>»■!-

i\ ■

7 ^
h"'

l - l i i i '
■' I 'S r

II w m m
J H .

• l i P i l l '

■ '■
,' '*-’• - • -i , { 
i'rt'- *■*'• ■':

' j ^ l -  : .  ■

i ! 'i: H  1' -!'■ ■'-

? ■ i  : 1 ! I:« i f

101 <̂5l ^

■ . j, d  .' ; > I : :̂i:5 li -,. ■.?il-ii -.:;■ j f :  H M : -■ -, .-ll •; ■ f. ' • : . •■!. - -I >!<>;;;

! ;.'• 1! !, 'I?' ; !! 
; | : | | j . ; ; i ; . j i i: -

Iv  S ' . i

i. - t f  k « :A ; .' ■ t e v ' iS i

H
,1

:i i i  a r . f e - c ^ d

VO ^  1  •:.-
.' ;r ! - t I ' "  t-

I f ;  2 8 ; | l  
5;?!, :::.4 - ■ v l | i

■■■;•'--64:*^-/l’‘ '
'/•■ ■ ••r ' r

■ 2- 1: jI: v T ^  : l i ’ l i ' M
ii l8 7  ii ‘
h  '' '

1 2 ' i \
. ' : t  h ■i

\ \ 0  ' 1 ■i

3 .. ■ 1

4. :'. 1

m : ■ 3 ; ; ® " ! ' : 4 4 ^ t :. .- U - 0 — • ’ 53

<.II\I 1 |Vfl . -i ;.:•? ! ri-/- .t i • •.. i }!■̂ ‘-,.■ V- '
• '  ̂ 'M  '; "■■!/■ i:'

j : f f ; 1 1 .
,! ^

• 3 4 1:̂ ;? 
■ ■

1 ' 113

■:5. I r  1 .;1' ', ,i 1 1 .  '
^  : i j : i 1 • ;  : ! j -li ,-;

! • '  154 ■•,■;■. 
1 ' ■

■■' 2 9 p  
' ' f '

i'-': ^'-"U '■■--■■ 76:  - ;:
j

e ! ^
1 :

'T c f i l ' i lM l i '6 7  ■
i-  ̂ ; '■

45 3 0 ' 0 143  1
i

r. \
j

L—, , , .  ,. — ..............

1 S
j r  ^

1
.  ‘ 9 . 14 29  /■ 0 52

8. ! N q ^ l c f t
:i

i ii
17 1 27

i1
34 0 78

1 . ^ V r
1 !'

311 i 160 
1

, 229 0 700

i.f



’T p fr J ift igf^rEfT a j r a r jp u m  •

^TlfeTtPT -4 5

'TiTP:??! <J>T Tf.nT.qr.
1. 4̂-̂  1 1

’ ! 1 ' ■
72 36 13 1; ^ 121

2. ■ ; ;
i| ■ ■ M  'i'- ■ '

27 . 3 12 1 , 0 
i:

42

3. iij;::I'l;
' i"

\
K '  ■- !■
!, :,' - f  - !;;■«: K : : v

■' 14';:, 14;,^^ 53

4.
i

^-., J
i! • '■ ■ !1 '' ;

. ;80 18 10
!: t 0!:

10S

5.
i! “  i ':■ - ^

34
j

15 16
■!..

0
I,

65

6. : i ; 1; ! 
i  : * f :’ • ‘

: 21 29 i ; ^2;.,; ; , 0 ;; ■ 
t ' ” :

62

7. ; ^ 1; 1;
■* ' i'

 ̂ 22 10 ^ : 16,;,. ; r 0 48

8. f t ; ii, |i: . 
: :■ ? 1-'P1

• ; i 69,̂ 24 ■ 3 : • : !■ 0 
if

101

;■ \  ;. ^ i  , ; i . f :E  ;■
1 -  ! N i |  : ’ iv

 ̂■' ^̂ 350 •'.
■''] ■  ̂1

149 iO ti''-^ : 
:; - ,!N . : i  0 '

!' I- ■ ‘ ■■ •' =
600
: r .

3.4.4.

r’l  : 
' IJ j.W  .k' i 

■
\ y \ r  :>

df3TR<T> CHqici ^  >2PSI ̂   ̂  ̂ :
•I i. t p J  :.r  - i i  I I  !]■:■

II- ' : r   ̂ . - ■ t - : | ? f t 4 | ^ v  ;̂:
3iQTTq^ ^  I

■ -f- ::

-!■ .r!i

; 3JXT ^ s r3 ^ ;^ > ^  1
i ) ■ ‘ M' |i ^
«Praf?Rt fti8®r w l i t  ; r.VM t U i

m

Nl|vrt^[d0 I i' i i’
■;i ) ' ^ i : ¥ U ' \  ' '

■ 'iiP

•rt '4 \\-l^
I. I 

l i '

I ;■
! ■ •<i

i . ' i :»' . *' 
i



' ' ’ . :i -• •

'^?T ^  3TIEJR ^  ^
' ^ 1  i', ‘ '  ̂ ' :■ ' ';■' ^ ' i :• ■ I !. ;-

^ tc T W ^?  t  \ g r ^  i ^ r f ^  ■??R :^I 4 0  m ^ \ m  ^  ^  §  i t o t
:i ' i : j ^   ̂ I '

p F il cfT W T O  c f5 ^  q ;g ^  t  : -
il ■: 1: i -r- 'V ;■  - : ] - ■ '  ^

1. |rq r? fi g f^T tifr ^  i ‘

2.

l:; . ■

<f>T ^ M l
'"' '■■: .‘i •■ 

i  '%?'■ i  :̂ .ik> ••4 I'!; : 3 : f t m
; ;' , :■   ̂ -1 . . .  . , ,

; 4J 3 # T r {  W  3 n e ^  iJ

i  J i:5 ] ' # ^  f i m i l i  | f : | t e 4 ^ ‘ : i i l S ’ S t l ,  II
•; 1; ' i' !l ' ' " ■ i , I': I 9 : -f,.'ill. ;̂!■̂ ! I.' i :.[;,i |:  ̂ | ':.' • ,;.

r i 7. ^

f.- 'II' ■ p r |’■;̂ i; • ;:-.

I :( , |.

•:i|; r ; | |

i;p::;; , a f if ;: 1: ;|; - d | ' {

, .................. , i i
Ill !

i l i .  ¥‘:aJ)

m

' 8. fH irag^t iR  a ta ra ra rf jif^ w  i i r i
:i. fi ; ■-•••I  ̂ \ " .?'■..I  i •

, ; . i
ii:!

: r t '  
ii i' <b'

^-i«- ■ I--

j;-:r-i ,ii

f [ :'Hi. li ■ I I ■ ■ ‘ r • !' • < *. ;i* • > *iij ■ .
J j' 2 . ^  S  u H ^  ^  ^  OTTO I

: ; 3. ^  ^  3T*M I
'•' I- ’
v f ^ f ^  , ; J

-P :\ t., ■ N'l!̂  i r

r o  ;■ ■ 1 1 ' :
v-’

h.  q§t ^ w i c i  <^Ksif ^  ^  e o n  ^  | l i

1̂ . yincTcFTxl yi^^HorlcHTiswr^i ! i! i ' - I "
l- ir '

'\2. y;^TTcr^^ M 4 ^ jic | iT
; jL  ̂ I : '■ ' . jl f ' ^ .  V ■.■|.
' p .  cl5t j-3l]Tra I

I ;^. ’ Je^HcrR  ^  < 3 1 ^  !■ j; ■

15. i^r?rr w  ^  ^  <r  wtRTfc?! ^  ^  j

 ̂ ' I ; 'r i

c p f  : -  , ■

fvTe?'"R P iM f^R ^\i crftTcr ^

i
2.3TefT cTIvT^—<

| ; ;



4.0^ ^  vH u n i^  c^

^  ^  ^  w m m  I  ^  W T R I ^  t  i C3uf.
| j ________  _ , ■■ :^ ■ ! ' j, ;  '! • i;

flWTRHt ^"tvgetSir^ ^  x[xHT t o ?  ^T̂ fT
II■ ^   ̂ ‘ i ■: : . : ' ■■
WR7-if[fvfcCT^i y r ^ i t e  teTT W T  ^  gsz7 ^irt ^  t r h

W p f r a  3 T ^  : -   ̂  ̂ ‘
■ I  ■ ■■ ' , ■ : ; !

w i c f  ^  ^  ^  3 R R  11 Ib p R T ^ r m 11
'* x\ ^  ^ ^  ^ . '  j

5 T ^  ^gf^TOff ^qci<Mcff ^  ^  •'iRR 1 1 A 3T«vi'̂  ^  1 uTll^^ra
! ! ■ '! , . ■ ■ I

5 ^ ^  ^1 ? #  OfMR ^  3 N ^  ^  TiHT3it ^  r̂»7T |

• ';v 5 T ^  ^^tcTHFTO. iN^TaTRT ^  cZjcR^T

^  'T^T TOft 3?u >ilH‘ i<i ^T5T <}5t ^?OT

r r r - ^  f ^ r  ^  <2 1 ^ 1  '^prf^rjcf cf51

.;■(' ■ ! 
1:' '



4.0

4.1

• .,a I.

3Tf^R TR ^

^;lvU

j i: ■..•>

<Mi^TI cT'̂ fT " g t o ’
i

^  OPFct

^  ^  ^  S i ^  ^  t  %5T

uTT W T  | u B i f ^  ^  ^

'I : i> j i . , ! . ;

^  ? f ^  ^  ■ ? n ^ '  ^  < A  c # 6 jc T  ^  ^  ; ^ f T ^  t  j ^

‘i ^  ‘ ■ i  ^ ■ - ^ i  I

^  ^  P r f ^  <fiT czn^- icj>ma5jR "  3 t I ^ ^  "  ^
' ' 1 I ‘

^  n ^ in  ' !■

w m - w n

J 'A

: i .I

i-

2 ,

3.

A.

5.

6 .

ari^ran^ p f p ^  '3 ^ ! ^  =- ' ii
!" ■■ ! ' }  ' !' j. ;'■ ■ |;_ ■

^T*% eTSlt c^ ^  2003 I dfbi W^ci, Rfcil ^IK«cf) -w^ci “ IT^ ĉ
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■ r . " ^  !
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cTT^^t ^  OHtfri vjqH&i ^  t .  ^  t  1^ 30 cTOT ^
/2v__a ' ; ■■:j|, I ! .

n ^  l i f t e r '1 1  ^   ̂ ^  ycfjR  ■^)

: :| . ;. r  . ^ .  i; . I |:;, " ' ^ .  , : ; j jM  : ; -

eTHcfi ^  cf^ te v itm  ci^

w  ^ ic f> y  ^  w i t ^ j lo F i lV w  ^  ^1
jl I i ':{ '  ‘ ;■ • ■) |! ;'• j, i  i( K .., i" i '

dfdchl :c]^ W  O iB W I ^RFTI f ^  'SFl̂ A !^ mvF̂

1 ■ ; ■ ■ ] ' ■• •H: : ; ■ . •. f-

fl‘ i8̂ T: cf?t 5^^^ €TRT v>IF^ ^^IT I (^E FT iytW ^T  3R I
s . : i .: ■'■■ L'  -  . . L  ■ . ' u'
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r:Ŷ TT7T ;j7Tr r-;;7 I  , ' • |

'̂t ; ! , r  ! - . -:.'■ > îT'r:Tn
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1 Additional readier

1.1 Honorarium ofAdditional Para Teacher

1st Year Number 0.18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0.000

llnd Year Number 0.204 0 0 0 0 0 0 o.ooo 0 0.000

llird Year Number 0.228 0 0 0 0 0 ().()()() 0 0.000

IVth Year Number 0.252 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0.000

2 ' Education Gaurantec Scheme (EGS)

2.1 No. o f Children fn Primary School Child 0.00845 46902 396.322 44367 374.90115 41705 352.40725 38910 328,790 171884 1452,420

3 Upgradation Primary School to Upper Primary School 82 3 20 31 136
3.1 Teaching Learning Equipments New UPS 0.5 82 41,000 3 1.500 20 10.000 31 15.500 136 68.000
3.2 Salary o f Head Master in 1st year Number 0.9 82 73.800 3 2.700 20 18.000 31 27,900 136 122.400

Salary o f Head Master in Next year Number 1.2 38 45.600 120 144.000 123 147.600 143 171.600 424 508.800

3.3 Salary o f Teacher in 1st Year Number 0.63 82 51.660 3 1.890 20 12.600 31 19,530 136 85.680

Salary o f Teacher in Next Year Number 0.84 76 63.840 278 233.520 366 307.440 409 343.560 1129 948.360
4 Class Room

4.2 Additional Class Room in UPS Room 1.2 80 96.000 200 240.000 300 360.000 350 420.000 930 1116.000

4.3 HM  Room in UPS Room 0.5 0.000 20 10.000 30 15.000 30 15.000 80 40.000

5 Free Text Book

5.1 Free Text Book for UPS SC/ST Boys Child 0.001 - 15000 15.000 15400 15.400 15800 15.800 16200 16.200 62400 62,400

6 C ivil W ork

6.1 Construction o f School Building (Two Rooms) Number 2.56 10 25.600 10 25.600 10 25.600 11 28.160 41 104.960

6.2 Construction o f School Building (Three Rooms) Number 3.6 38 136.800 82 295.200 41 147.600 39 140.400 200 720.000

6.3 Toilets Number 0.1 100 10.000 150 15.000 200 20.000 250 25.000 700 70.000

6.4 Handpump/ Water Harvesting Number 0.5 .100 .......J10.QQ.0 150 75.000 150 75.000 200 100.000 600 300.000

6.5 PHED Connection* Nutnber 0.2 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0 0.000

6.6 Ramps Number 0.2 20 4.000 40 8.000 60 12.000 80 16.000 200 40.000

6.7 Construction o f BRC Number 6 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0 0.000

6.8 Construction o f CRC Number 2 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0 0.000

6.9 Boundary W all Lumpsum 50 1 50.000 1 50.000 1 50.000 1 50.000 4 200,000

6.10 Minor Repairs (per classrooms) Number 0.125 10 1.250 10 1.250 20 2.500 12 1.500 52 6.500

6.11 Major Repairs (per classrooms Number 0.25 39 9.750 50 12.500 100 25.000 100 25.000 289 72.250

6.11 Provision o f Play Elements to School Number 0.25 100 25.000 200 50.000 250 62.500 300 75.000 850 212.500

7 M aintinance &  Repairs

7.1 Primary School Number 0.05 1089 54.450 1068 53.400 1126 56.300 1198 59.900 4481 224.050

7.3 Upper Primary School Number 0.05 447 22.350 529 26.450 532 26.600 553 27.650 2061 103.050

8 Upgradation o f EGS/AS to Prim ary School 61 61 93 61 276

8.1 Teaching Learning Equipments New PS 0.1 61 6.100 61 6.100 93 9.300 61 6.100 276 27.600

8.2 Teacher Salary in 1st Year Number 0.63 61 38.430 61 38.430 93 58.590 61 38.430 276 173.880

Teacher Salary in next Year Number 0.84 0.000 61 51.240 122 102.480 215 180.600 398 334.320

8.3 Honorarium o f Para Teacher

8.3.1 1st Year Number 0.135 6i 8.235 61 8.235 93 12.555 61 8.235 276 37.260

8.3.2 Ilnd Year Number 0.204 0.000 61 42.444 61 12.444 93 18.972 215 43.860

8.3.3 llIrdYear Number 0.228 0.000 0 0.000 61 13.908 61 13.908 122 27.816

8.3.4 IVth Year Number 0.252 0.000 0.000 0 0.000 61 15.372 61 15.372

10 School G ran t

lO .l Primary School Number 0.02 10S9 1068 1126 22.520 1198 23,960 4481 46,480

10.3 Upper Primary School Number 0.02 447 8.940 529 10.580 532 10.640 553 11.060 2061 41.220

11 Teachers G rant

11.1 Teachers in Primary School Number 0.005 3348 3470 3656 18.280 3778 18.890 14252 37.170

11.3 Teachers in Upper Primary School Number 0.00'5 4223 21.115 4349 21.745 4474 22.370 4559 22.795 17605 88.025

12 Teachers Training

12.1 Teachers in PS & New PS (20 days) Number 0.014 3287 3348 3441 3502 13578 0.000

12.2 Teachers in UPS & New UPS (20 days) Number 0.014 4223 4349 60.886 4474 62.636 4559 63.826 17605 187.348
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12,3 RelicslK-r t ouisc Idi' Unlrancl 1 eachcis ((lO days) Number 0.042 o.oou 279 1 1,718 (!.()(lU ().()()() 27v 1 1.7 IN

12.4 1 laininn I'ur I rcsli Tcaclicis (30 clays) Number 0.021 61 1,281 122 2.562 215 4.515 276 5.79(, 674 14,154

14 'I'raliiiti}; for Coiiim iinitv Leaders

14.1 Training o f SMC Membars (2 days) Number 0.0006 3576 2.146 4232 2.539 4256 2.554 4424 2.654 16488 9,893

15 Provision for Disabled Children

15.1 Di.sablcd Chikircn Number 0.012 502 6,024 502 6.024 2 166 25.092 2 166 25.992 5336 64.032

16 Kcsearch, Evailtiation, Supervision & Monitorinii

16.1 Primary School Number 0.014 1089 15.246 1068 14.952 1 126 15.764 1 198 16,772 4481 62.734

16.3 Upper Primary School Number 0.014 447 529 7.406 532 7.448 553 7.742 2061 22.596

17 Management Cost

17.1 District Project Office

17.1.1 Salary o f District Project Coordinator (1) Number 2.4 0.000 1 1.200 1 2.400 1 2.400 3 6.000

17.1.2 Salaries o f Asstt. Project Coordinator (4) Number 2.04 0.000 4 4.080 4 8.160 4 8.160 12 20.400

17.1.3 Programme Asstt. (3) Number 1.44 0.000 3 2.160 3 4.320 3 4.320 9 10.800

17.1.4 Salary o f Asstt. Enng. (1) Number 1.8 0.000 1 0.900 1 1.800 1 1.800 3 4.500

17.1.5 Salary o f AAO  ( I) Number 1.68 0.000 I 0.840 1 1.680 1 1.680 3 4.200

17.1.6 Salary o f M IS Incharge (1) Number 1.2 0.000 1 0.600 1 1.200 1 1.200 3 3.000

17.1.7 Salary o f U D C ( l) Number 0.84 1 0.840 1 0.840 1 0.840 1 0.840 4 3.360

17.1.8 Salary o f LDC (1) Number 0.'6 0.000 1 0.300 1 0.600 1 0.600 3 1.500

17.1.9 Computer Operators on Contract (4) Number 0.48 0.000 4 0.960 0.000 0.000 4 0.960

17.1.10 Peon on Contract (3) Number 0.306 0.000 3 0.459 3 0.918 3 0.918 9 2.295

17.1.11 Watchmen (1) Number 0.306 0.000 1 0.153 1 0.306 1 0.306 3 0.765

17.1.12 Hire o f Vehicles (2) Number 1.5 2 3.000 2 3.000 2 3.000 2 3.000 8 12.000

17.1.13 Equipment Lumpsum 1.5 1 1.500 0.000 0.000 0.000 1 1.500

17.1.14 Hire o f Computers with Operator (5) Number 0.84 0.000 5 4.200 5 4.200 5 4.200 15 12.600

17.1.15 Furniture Lumpsum 1 1 1.000 •0.000 0.000 0.000 1 1.000

17.1.16 Reccuring Expanditure Lumpsum 5 1 5.000 1 5.000 1 5.000 1 5.000 4 20.000

17.2 Strengthening of DEEO Office

17.2.1 Hire o f Vehicle f l ) Number 1.5 1 1.500 1 1.500 1 1.500 1 1.500 4 6.000
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17.2.2 l:c|tii|)niciu l.unipsuiu i.l 1 l.iOO ().0(J() 0 . 0 0 0 0 . 0 0 0 1 1. loo

17.2.3 Mire o f Computer with Opei atoi (1) Number 0.84 1 0.840 1 0.840 1 0 . S 4 O 1 0 . . S 4 0 4 ' - ^ . 3 6 0

17.2.4 Reccuring Expanditure Lumpsum 0.2 1 0.200 1 0.200 1 0.200 1 0.200 4 0.800

17.3 RRCF Office

17.3.1 Salary o f I3RCF Number 1.96 n 0.000 8 7.840 8 15.680 S 15.680 24 39.200

17.3.2 Salary o f Resource I’erson/AI’O Number 1.44 0.000 24 17.280 24 34.500 24 34,560 72 8 6 . 4 0 0

17.3.3 Salary of Junior Enng. Number 1.44 0.000 8 5.760 8 1 1.520 8 11.520 24 28.800

17.3.4 Salary o f Accountant/ Junior Accountant Number 1.08 8 8.640 8 8.640 8 8.640 8 8.640 32 34.560

17.3.5 Salary o fL D C ( l) Number 0.6 8 4.800 8 4.800 8 4.800 8 4.800 32 19.200

17.3.6 Computer Operator on Contract (1) Number 0.48 8 3.840 8 3.840 8 3.840 8 3.840 32 15.360

17.3.7 Peon on Contract (1) Number 0.306 0.000 8 1.224 8 2.448 8 2.448 24 6.120

17.4 Strengthening of BEEO Office
17.4.1 Equipment Lumpsum 0.85 8 6.800 0.000 0.000 0.000 8 6.800

17.4.2 Vehicle Allowance Number 0.12 8 0.960 8 0.960 8 0.960 8 0.960 32 3.840

17.4.3 Reccuring Expanditure Lumpsum 0.1 8 0.800 8 0.800 8 0.800 8 0.800 32 3.200

17.4.5 Hire o f Computer with Operator (1) Number 0.84 8 6.720 8 6.720 8 6.720 8 6.720 32 26.880

17.5 CRCF Office
17.5.1 Salary o f CRCF Number ' 1.2' 0.000 115 69.000 115 138.000 115 69.000 345 276.000

18 Innovation Districts 50 1 50.000 1 50.000 1 50.000 1 50.000 4 200.000

19 19.1 Block Resource Center

19.1.1 Furniture Lumpsum 1 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0 0.000

19.1.2 Contingency Lunipsum 0.125 8 1.000 8 1.000 8 1.000 8 1.000 32 4.000

19.1.3 Travel Allowance Number 0.06 8 0.480 8 0.480 8 0.480 8 0.480 32 1.920

19.1.4 TLM Grant Number 0.05 8 0.400 8 0.400 8 0.400 8 0.400 32 1.600

19.2 Cluster Resource Center

19.2.1 Furniture Lumpsum 0.1 . QJJOO 0.000 0.000 0.000 0 0.000

19.2.2 Contingency LumpsUtti 0.025 . u n I IS 2.875 115 2.875 115 2.875 460 11.500

19.2.3 Travel Allowance Number 0.024 15 2.760 115 2.760 115 2.760 115 2.760 460 11.040

19.2.4 TLM Grant Number 0.01 115 1.150 115 1.150 115 1.150 115 1.150 460 4.600

20 Interventions for O u t o f School Children

20.1 DifTercnt Interventions for Out o f School Children Child 0.00845 1500 12.675 1200 10.140 900 7.605 600 5,070 4200 35.490

21 Com m unity M obilisation

21.1 Mobilisation Activities at Village Level school 0.01 1536 15.360 1597 15.970 0.000 0.000 3133 31.330

21.2 Doveloping Awamess Material Lumpsum 0.2 1 0.200 1 0.200 1 0.200 1 , 0.200 4 0.800

21.3 Panchayat Library / Reeding Room Panchayat 0.02 329 6.580 329 6.580 329 6.580 329 6.580 1316 26.320

G rand Total 1420.959 2136.823 2481.925 2654.241 8693.948

Total o f C ivil work 408.400 782.550 795.200 896.060 2882.210

%  o f Civil works 28.74 36.62 32.04 33.76 33.15

Total o f Management 30.260 35.712 45.444 45.444 156.860

%  o f Management 2.13 1.67 1.83 1.71 1.80
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I.l Honorarium ot'Acklitional Para Teachcr

1st Year Number 0.18 0 0.000 0 0,000 0 0.000

llnd Year Number 0.204 0 0.000 0 0.000 0 0,000

lllrd Year Number 0.228 0 0.000 0.000 0 0.000

IVth Year Number 0.252 0 0.000 0.000 0 0.000

2 Education Gaurantce Scheme (EGS)

2.1 No. o f Children in Primary School Child 0.00845 46902 396.322 0,000 46902 396,322

3 IJpgradation Primary School to Upper Primary School

3.1 Teaching Learning Equipments New UPS 0.5 82 41.000 0,000 82 41.000

3.2 Salary o f Head Master in 1st year Number 0.9 82 73.800 0 0.000 82 73.800

Salary o f Head Master in Next year Number 1,2 38 45.600 120 144,000 158 189,600

3.3 Salary o f Teacher in 1st Year  ̂ Number 0.63 82 51,660 0 0,000 82 51,660

Salary o f Teacher in Next Year Number 0.84 76 63,840 278 233.520 354 297,360

4 Class Room

4.2 Additional Class Room in UPS Room 1.2 80 96,000 0,000 80 96.000

4.3 HM Room in UPS Room 0.5 0 0,000 0,000 0 0,000

5 Free Text Book

5.1 Free Text Book for UPS SC/ST Boys -Child 0.001 15000 15.000 0.000 15000 15,000

6 C ivil W ork

6.1 Construction o f School Building (Two Rooms) r Number 2.56 10 25.600 0.000 10 25,600

6.2 Construction o f School Building (Three Rooms) ^ Number 3.6 38 136.800 0.000 38 136.800

6.3 Toilets Number 0.1 100 10.000 0.000 100 10.000

6.4 Handpump/ Water Harvesting ^ Number 0.5 100 50.000 0.000 100 50,000

6.5 PlIED Connections Number _ . Q A  .. 0 0.000 0.000 0 0,000

6.6 - Ramps Number 0.2 20 4.000 0.000 20 4.000

6.7 Construction o f BRC Number 6 0 0.000 0.000 0 0.000

6.8 Construction o f CRC Number 2 0 0.000 0,000 0 0.000

6.9 Boundary Wall Lumpsum 50 1 50.000 0,000 1 50.000

6.10 Minor Repairs (per classrooms ) Number 0.125 10 1.250 0,000 10 1.250

6.11 Major Repairs (per classrooms Number 0.25 39 9,750 0,000 39 9.750

6.11 Provision o f Play Elements to School Number 0.25 100 25.000 0.000 100 25.000

7 M alntinance &  Repairs

7.1 Primary School Number 0.05 1089 54.450 0.000 1089 54.450

7.3 Upper Primary School Number 0.05 447 22.350 0.000 447 22,350

8 Upgradation o f EGS/AS to Prim ary School

8.1 Teaching Learning Equipments New PS 0.1 61 6.100 0.000 61 6.100

8.2 Teacher Salary in 1st Year Number 0.63 61 38,430 61 38.430 122 76.860

Teacher Salary in next Year Number 0.84 0 0,000 61 51.240 61 51.240

8.3 Honorarium o f Para Teacher

8.3.1 1st Year Number 0.18 61 8.235 0 0,000 61 8,235

8.3.2 llnd Year Number 0.204 0 0.000 61 12,444 61 12,444

8.3.3 lllrd Year Number 0.228 0 0,000 0 0.000 0 0.000

8.3.4 IVth Year Number 0.252 0 0,000 0.000 0 0,000

10 School G rant

10.1 Primary School Number 0.02 1089 0,000 0 0,000 1089 0,000

10.3 Upper Primary School Number 0.02 447 8,940 0 (),()(){) 447 8.940

11 Tcachcrs G rant

11.1 Teachers in Primary School Number 0.005 3348 0.000 183 3531 0.000

11.3 Teachers in Upper Primary School Number 0.005 4223 21.115 398 1.990 4621 23,105

12 Teachers Training

12.1 Teachers in PS & New PS (20 days) Number 0.014 3287 0.000 122 3409 0,000

12.2 Teachers in UPS & New UPS (20 days) Number 0.014 4223 0,000 398 5.572 4621 5.572
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12,3 Rt'l'rcshcr ( .  ouisc I'ur IJmrancl Teachers (60 (.lays) Number 0.042 0 0.000 D . D O O 0 O . d O O

12.4 Traiiiini! Ibr 1‘iesh Teachers (30 days) Number 0.021 01 1.281 01 I.2S1 122 2.502

14 Training for Conim iinitv Leaders

14.1 Training o f SMC Membars (2 days) Number 0.0006 3576 2.146 0 0.000 3576 2.146

15 Provision for Disabled Children 0 0.000 0 0.000

15.1 Disabled Children Number 0.012 502 6.024 o.ooo 502 0.024

16 Research, Kvaihiation, Supervision & iMonitorinu

16.1 Primary School Number 0.014 1089 15.246 0 0.000 1089 15.246

16.3 Upper Primary School Number 0.014 447 0.000 0 0.000 447 0.000

17 Management Cost

17.1 District Project Office 0 0.000 0.000 0 0.000

17.1.1 Salary o f District Project Coordinator (1) Number 2.4 0 0.000 0.000 0 0.000

17.1.2 Salaries o f Asstt. Project Coordinator (4) Number 2.04 0 0.000 0.000 0 0.000

17.1.3 Programme Asstt. (3) Number 1.44 0 0.000 0.000 0 0.000

17.1.4 Salary o f Asstt. Enng. (1) Number 1.8 0 0.000 0.000 0 0.000

17.1.5 Salary o f AA O  (1) Number 1.68 0 0.000 0.000 0 0.000

17.1.6 Salary o f M IS Incharge (1) Number 1.2 0 0.000 0.000 0 0.000

17.1.7 Salary o f U D C ( l) Number 0.84 1 0.840 0,000 I 0.840

17.1.8 Salary o fL D C ( l) Number 0.6 0 0.000 0.000 0 0.000

17.1.9 Computer Operators on Contract (4) Number 0.48 0 0.000 0.000 0 0.000

17.1.10 Peon on Contract (3) Number 0.306 0 0.000 0.000 0 0.000

17.1.11 Watchmen (1) Number 0.306 0 0.000 0.000 0 0.000

17.1.12 Hire o f Vehicles (2) Number 1.5 2 3.000 0.000 2 3.000

17.1.13 Equipment Lumpsum 1.5 1 1.500 0.000 1 1.500

17.1.14 Hire o f Computers with Operator (5) Number 0.84 0 0.000 0.000 0 0.000

17.1,15 Furniture Lumpsum 1 1 1.000 0.000 1 1.000

17.1.16 Reccuring Expanditure Lumpsum 2 1 5.000 0.000 1 5.000

17.2 Strengthening of DEEO Office
17.2.1 Hire o f Vehicle (1) Number 1.5 1 1.500 0.000 1 1.500
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17.2.2 lA|uipiirem I.Linipsum l.l 1 1.1UO 1 1.100
17.2.3 iliic  orCompuicr w iili Operator (1) Number 0.84 1 0.S40 0.()()(> 1 (J.840

17.2.4 Reccuring Cxpanditure Lumpsum 0.2 1 0,200 0.000 1 0.200

17.3 HHCr Office
17.3.1 Salary ofHRCT Number 1.96 0 0.000 ().()()() 0 0.000

17.3.2 Salary o f Resource l^erson/APO Number 1.44 0 0.000 0.000 1) (I.OOO
17.3.3 Salary o f Junior Enng. Number 1.44 0 0.000 0.000 0 0.000

17.3.4 Salary o f Accountant/ Junior Accountant Number 1.08 8 8.640 0.000 8 8.640

17..3.5 Salary o f LDC (1) Number 0.6 8 4.800 0 0.000 8 4.800

17.3.6 Computer Operator on Contract (1) Number 0.48 8 3.840 0 0.000 8 3.840

17.3.7 Peon on Contract (1) Number 0.306 0 0.000 0 0.000 0 0.000

17.4 Strengthening of BEEO Office
17.4.1 Equipment Lumpsum 0.85 8 6.800 0.000 8 6.800

17.4.2 Vehicle Allowance Number 0.12 8 0.960 0.000 8 0.960

17.4.3 Reccuring Expanditure Lumpsum 0.1 8 0.800 0.000 8 0.800

! 7.4.5 Hire o f Computer with Operator (1) Number 0.84 8 6.720 0.000 8 6.720

17.5 CRCF Office

17.5.1 Salary o f CRCF Number 1.2 0 0.000 0.000 0 0.000

18 Innovation Districts 50 1 50.000 0.000 1 50.000

19 19.1 Block Resource Center

19.1.1 Furniture Lumpsum 1 0 0.000 0.000 0 0.000

19.1.2 Contingency Lumpsum 0.125 8 1.000 0.000 8 1.000

19.1.3 Travel Allowance Number 0.06 8 0.480 0.000 8 0.480

19.1.4 TLM Grant Number 0.05 8 0.400 0.000 8 0.400

19.2 Cluster Resource Center

19.2.1 Furniture Lumpsum 0.1 0 0.000 0.000 0 0.000

19.2.2 Contingency Lumpsum 0.025 115 2.875 0.000 115 2,875

19.2.3 Travel Allowance Number 0.024 115 2.760 0.000 115 2.760

19.2.4 TLM Grant Number 0.01 115 1.150 0.000 115 1,150

20 Interventions for O u t of School Children

20.1 Different Interventions for Out o f School Children Child 0.00845 1500 12.675 0.000 1500 12.675

21 Com m unity  M obilisation

21.1 Mobilisation Activities at Village Level school 0.01 1536 15.360 0 0.000 1536 15.360

21.2 Doveloping Awamess Material Lumpsum 0.2 I 0.200 0.000 1 0.200

21.3 Panchayat Library / Reeding Room panchayat 0.02 329 6.580 0.000 329 6.580

G rand Total 1420.959 488.477 1909.436

Total o f Civil work 408.400 0.000 408.400

% o f Civil works 28.74 0.00 .21.39

Total o f Management 30.260 0.000 30.260

%  of Management 2.13 0,00 1.58


